  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
March, 2003 - Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EP142/D
MC10EP142, MC100EP142
3.3V / 5V�ECL 9−Bit Shift
Register
The MC10EP/100EP142 is a 9-bit shift register, designed with

• Safety Clamp on Inputs
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10EP142FA LQFP-32 250 Units/Tray
MC10EP142FAR2 LQFP-32 2000/Tape & Reel
LQFP-32
FA SUFFIX
CASE 873A
MARKING
DIAGRAM*
MCxxx
AWLYYWW
xxx = 10 or 100
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
*For additional information, refer to Application Note
 AND8002/D
EP142
MC100EP142FA LQFP-32 250 Units/Tray
MC100EP142FAR2 LQFP-32 2000/Tape & Reel
1
32
MC10EP142, MC100EP142